CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN LIBRARY BOARD RESOLUTION 2024-XXX

WHEREAS, the Library Board has established policies in the past; and

WHEREAS, the policy subcommittee of the Library Board met to review and edit policies deemed a priority; and

WHEREAS, these policies may be amended, terminated or new ones added from time to time as the Library Board deems appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LIBRARY BOARD THAT:

- 1. The Library Board approves the following amendments of the following Library Policies:
 - 11.06 NPL Internet and Wireless Policy
 - 11.02 Interlibrary Loan Policy
 - 11.01 Circulation Policy

PASSED by the Library Board of the City of Northfield on this 13th day of November, 2024.

ATTEST	,			
Library Director			Chair	
VOTE:	CARLSON	CHARLTON	MOORE	
	RANDALI	PHNESTAD	THEK	